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‘ 26132 -A
PETITIIN FOR ZONING VEMIANCE gy

.TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘

~ . The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
desrribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, 'heregy petition for a

Variance from Section _.1B£12.5.;B,_£S§J;t_.IILC._ZGEJ.-TQ.-.pg.tmit-a-fmn;_.se.tlz ack
of 20Ft. in view of the required 25 Ft. for an attached Garage

-
o - - - L L i . T - = s —— - -

~.and_a ryar_yard of qu

-féi{zfnilg&ﬁgnus.q--_;____-_______ ________________ e L
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore Couniy: Tor the
fol'owing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 4 e y; for the

Te provide a sufe place to st T \ BALTIMORE COUNTY .
d oF pia to ore ow_ﬂners vehicles 3 OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE & GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the follow-
s L ? * ]

' . . , ¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
To Provide a Storage space for lawn maintenance equip. : 494-3353 gfetgggg: OI ran(e)‘:ercrESt and : DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Y
4 ing restriction:

_ ; {1307 Stevenson Lane) -
ARNOLD JADLON EAN M. H. JUNG oth Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY g 1. Submit a revised plan indicating the garage as built to

ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER g -
October 29, 1985 - David P. Mackin, et al, Case No. 86-132-4 ‘ be Included in this case file.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. : 4
' Petitioners

_I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of thi k 3
petition, and further agres to and are to he bound by the zoming regulations 'zmg0 restricgtions ;'; : LA I
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, . Mr. & Mrs, David P. Mackin ; % M, /
‘ ‘ Fo 3 7, .

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ' égﬂifigi;?ngzgyﬁzgg 21204 b The Petitioners originally requested variances to permit a front yard set- Degaty Zoning Commisgfoner
umietli1 -th? p:lnalties c;f perjury, that I/we : & of Baltimore Coyfity
are the legal owner(s) of the propert ’
which is the subject Of.f),hjs peﬁﬁoﬁ, pery LR back of 20 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and a rear yard setback of 14

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): _ : 25 corner Ef Overcrest and feet 8 inches in lieu of the required 20 feet.
— tevenson Lane,

11
D_knli_P__;_|_ E.R_M);cj{_,ﬂ_. AR -3—%-_ : (1307 Stevenson Lane) - Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that he purchased the 30-year old
pe or Brint Name) NEZB ] 9th Election District

‘ . o " David P. Mackin, et al, house approximately one year ago. Initially he proposed to builld a 20' x 20
CZ%.- _-é_ﬂ.\;_%/wf-- —l"----—-—--tm.':h:n 2 |
=

; Petltioners
Signature :
Lot 2f22/86 - Case No. 86-132-4 attached garage as indicated on the plan submitted. Subsequerntly, he chose to
nNE, MAer 10\')_7-_;?5 s ; i
baeion A ; Dear Mr. Mackin: build a smaller garage set back 23 feet from the front property line, obtained a
e LE ) i I have this date passed my Order in the above captioued matter in accord- | permit for same, and completed the construction. He now wishes, therefore, to

City and State " rean i ance with the attached.

To provide a safe place for owner to wash his autos

S G i i

legitimize the existing setbacks for the house: a front yard setback of 22 feet

BY: —— -

Attorney for Petitioner: f‘ : Very truly yours,

vane A Qo
— : - JEAN M. H. JUNG
: Deputy Zoning Commissioner pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

and a rear yard setback of 14 feet 8 inches. There were no protestants,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- would vresult in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti=

tract purchaser or representative 10 be contacted JMHJ:bg
= tioners, and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect

Attachments

City and State

Attorney’s Telephone No.: .oooo_____ e T RACH _:5_25 ?
Address Phone No,

the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the

cc: People's Counsel

-

ING

varignces should be granted.

%
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Toerefore, IT I3 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
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%] .
» that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Coun ?f this 22& day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Vari-

ed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-
affimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearingg be had before the Zaoni%lg
a’moner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

i’;'.
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ancei,é;:: permit a front yard setback of 22 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet,

v

and 1; rear yard setback of 14 feet 8 inches in lieu of the required 20 feet for
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an eiféting house, as shown on the plan submitted and filed herein, is hereby
X

Al

CLIVED FOR FILING

_2_0-1;1;@ sioner of Baltimore County.

(over)

BY

i
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vio R RECEIVED FOR FILING

bt 29./985
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- . | .i \ BALTIMORE COUNTY

p : OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

¥
i

PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE ZONING

PETITION FOR VARIANCE "4 ] | ZONING DESCRIPTION b SE Corner of Overcrest Rd. aty ' ARNOLD JABLON
4 & Stevenson Lane (1307 OF BALTIMORE : ZONING COMMISSIONER

th Election District . | g '

9 ec « O Stevenson Lane, 9th Dist. ‘ | September 26, 1985
; -132- OFHCE OF PLANAL i :
DAVID P. MACKIN, et al., Case No. 86-132-A G § 1208 , Me. David P. Mackin

. l : ‘ - Petitj.on.ers 'y---u...-.m-u-.-u-.-.u-. ; 1307 Stevens(}n I_ﬂne
Towson, Md. 21204

Overcrest Road and Stevenson Lane , o .
Southeast corner of Ov ] . Beginning on the Southeast corner of Stevenson Lane

{1307 Stevenson Lane)
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

and Overcrest Road Being Lot #47 In the subdivision ‘ L2 1) Re: Petition for Variance

. '3 Cour : . SE corner of Overcrest Rd and
Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's sel in the Stevenson Lane (1307 Stevenson Lane)

PUBLIC HEARING: oom Offi i1di West Ch K | o : . L
1C ING ivenu]é?S']’?oS{s)g?xtyMaryi;gdBulldmg’ 111 West Chesapeake 1 of Greenbrier Liber G.L.B. Folio #112 Also known as RS 4 be sent of ing dates or 9th Election District
] . wd 3
, : above-captioned matter. Notices shoul sent of any hearing . David P, Mackin, et al, Petitiners

Case No. 86-132-A

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 1, 1985 at §:45 a.m.

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 5 . . . . ) e g tror and of £ rel
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold ; public hearing: 1307 Stevenson Lane in the ninth election district, SR other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.
Petition for Variances from Secticn 1B02.3.B (Section III.C.2 & 4} to Dear Mr. Mackin:

permit a front setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for ‘ A | " . \
an attached garage and a rear yard of 14'8" in 1ieu of the required 20 feet SR S 72%:4/&2{"4’ Ol '9: Y ,
for the existing house. : i L 5] 1 A
: . . p— Phyl1i¢ Cole Friedman
- s People's Counsel for Baltimore County

This is to advise you that $68.00 4. 4.0 for advertising

and posting of the above property.. This fee must be paid before
an Order is issued, . '

»

// Ny ' This fee must be paid and the zoning si d '
- DAL O e ead P a zoning sign an ost ret
/ Cf/’ 7 (Z on the day of the .hearing. 5 siy 1 cturned

_ Do not remove sign until da
Peter Max Zimmerman hearinz. =2k g ay of the

Being the property of _ David P. Mackin, et al as shown on o — __ . : ‘_;; .'; Deputy People's Counsel | .

™ W .

tely,

the plat filed with the Zoning Office. T : t « | a

P 8 : = S Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Marylapd,

Towson, MD 21204 ' - and remlp to Zon{ng' Offi_c‘e, Room 113, County Office Building,
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for ' - |
good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the : ' ) R T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of September, 1985, a OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
: | | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
1.D ,
i é&'ﬁgsmmm | Mackin and Karen Lynne Martin, 1307 Stevenson Lane, Towson, MD 21204, _ S e ——— e ) ABLONS

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within ' ' ' R DI | 494-2188 e v
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will), however, enter- ] . ~_ R ST T O T
| £ . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : - Ng -
hearing set above or made at the hearing. 3 , PEE
| , | - David Peter b s e e N TR PR S S O R -
BY ORDER OF : copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to : " T e | Y < BN APy T !, 0 .
L £ IR I 5= 6152000 ey Nihdae
F BALTIMORE COUNTY : |
0 IMORE CO : N Petitioners. _ L s

A : :

RECEIVED | “u . S A R VY
pecevee Pl ¥ VI I _

Peter Max Zimmerman :

A AAS der ly 2}’ M‘t"“«f : ? L"l)‘J\ -

8'71'17:}\3#%-;* v53001a 22557

- e e ——




M. David P.“Wackin August 30, 198
1307 Stevenson Lane ¢ » 1995
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER

. H September 18, 1985
NOTICE oF HEARING

“, i : & COUNTY OFFICE BLOG Mr. and Mrs. David Peter Mackin
....,g.. _: ‘ ;3 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 1307 Stevenson Lane
o DEPARTME?“ : ) October 23' 1985 o Towson, Maryland 21204
) oM )
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE September 23,
SE corner of Overcrest Road and

Baltimore, Maryland 21204
Stevenson Lane (1307 Stevenson Lane)

: : . _ RE:  Item No. 21 - Case No. 86-132-A
Mr. David P. Mackin oo _ , Petitioners - David Peter Mackin et al
g:higlg(:tltiqon pistrict 1307 Stevenson Lane : Variance Petition ’
Ca;e o 8gc11<§2.aet al, Petitioners : Zoning Hearing Office Baltimore, Maryland 21204 -
) S 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
TIME; 9:45 a.m. Towson, Md., 21204

MEMBERS
. RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCE ' :
DATE: Tuesday, October 1, 1985 :

Bureau aof
Casa No, 86-132-A * Enqgineering
86-132-4 S
PLACE;

} , Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed th
- pe. Dear Mr. Mackin: _ Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition.
. t Case # 132* : : State Roads Commismion are not intended to indicate the appropriate
Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Date: October 1, 1965 ¢,64,Q I have left numerous messages at your work number, 396-4160, for you to Bureay of requested, but to assure that all parties ar
Davsid A WAG/Y//U) call me. Fire Prevention problems with regard to the devel
Health Department on this case.

oo

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mackin:

e plans sub-
The following comments

ness of the zoning action
e made aware of plans or
opment plans that may have a bearing

Avenue, Towson, Ma rvland

Your Order has been ready for three weeks, but cannot be mailed until
To Whom It May Concern:

The Director of Planning may file
advertising fees of $68.00 are paid.

Application has been made for a zoning variance in order teo build
a garage at 1307 Steven=zon Lane, Towson,

Project Plann ing

a written report wi‘np

issioner with recommendations as to the suitability of

the requested zoning,

Building Department
May I remind you that the house and garege are located in violation of the _ : board of Educasion
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, Enforcement measures would take the matter

Tha case is to be heard Uctober 1. However, the garage is already
built. It was finished about a month ago,

to District Court where you could be fined or given a Jeil smentence.

Zoning Administration

Industrial

Committee at this time tha
petition. 1If similar comm

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

t offer or request information on your
ents from the remainin

& members are received,
In addition, I have been told you spoke rather rudely to a staff menber.

It sppeara this was

done without a permit, Or had permission been

obtained through some other channel? We do not wish te accuse

unjustly.

If that is so, I am greatly displeased.

I will forward them to YCou. Otherwise,
Development

ative will be placad in the hearing file.
for filing on the date of the enclosed fili

any comment that is not inform-
This petition was accepted

¢ scheduled accordingly.
Very truly youra, = '

i /M ?/ 4 Very truly yours,
E . - AT §
& T Thank you for your attention, T @Z‘“" N j 67 230t g ’@ylf'-'z ’d (‘/ .
‘ | y(éssioner : ‘ JEAN M, H. JUNG
No. 008575 2 ounty | Concerned Residents of Greenbrier ;

ng certificate and a hearing

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ‘{<
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT [

Deputy Zoning Commissioner ' | ‘ AMES E. DYER
DATE___ 2/’ ?;’/; £ ACCOUNT F' 0/ _6,/ S -oow
. _ S

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

B ‘ JED:nr
3 - 3

— o, -

AMOUNTJ 0‘)

8 Enclosures.
RECEIVED \‘22‘,, c,vf: //q c /;rﬂ _ _

_ FROM:

éﬁ&a*n*u%ﬁ&:a Gi2eF

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

RN A i oot 2 s

B ‘?(;{51-9
. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

. LOCATION: ‘Southsast comer of

O Y61332-A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Qo

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

S ; 494-3550
o et | 19.65 S ""“l ’ (BJ'}%}CI?%%EPEES&LE AND ZONING ‘ STEPHEN . COUNS
h nne:tted hc;vrerbi.;sem;lt was | ano‘.{;.iﬁmg TOWSON, MD., - R : T ': "‘:F-?! Lg}f?s%r:'MAMLANDEQOA ; o
T THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the yrerieme e D%Mlgﬂum, Oe- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was | . |} HOBMAN E. GERGER
o e PUBTAL HERRING: Rooe, 108 r

‘ ;s S g : Gounty Office owson published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklyﬂnewspaper printed
R - . nge, L0WIAH, Yo -
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on . Chenapenke Avenne ‘

TOWSON, MD., September 11 ] o FOR VARIANCE

)
‘e

1!.5""”! i

l\\
~

~

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly ne@vspaper printed

gt

Ay

¥ o

.| PN = D iuman:l, Replacions of Balgmore September 12 . P A
: - : ¥ . ey . § - - I o ;-
- RS Sk o2 g m,'mwywﬂl;mw. _ : i 3 Mr. Arnold Jablon
v poenit : . L s ith Varisnces s""""'_' ‘ o : loning Conmissioner
 tpt I Of thiy reguibed 26 leet - ‘ - NPT Perdtion {11.C.2 & ) per-| E
£ tor anstisched garage wiareer | S of 20 feet in Licu . ] County Office Building
Eoydd My mbudinee (§ . "“’E‘“ for an attached T \ Towson, Maryland 21204
%, quired 20 fest-lor'ihe meting . yard of 1487 i liem of | ' '
il | TOWSON TIMES S 3 e e 20 ot for the existing
- Buing the property of David P s . : L e e X

e and published in Towson, Baltimore County,” Md., appearing on Zoning Commissioner
ing Commissiones of B2 P County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Seeremgee 9, 1985

1G85 ::;n No. 21 ~2AC- Meeting of JulZIZB.'IQSS

ERSONIAN SO Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of JuLs 23 . Perty Owner: David Peter Mackin, et

bouse:  he { David P THE J ONIAR, AR Iten ¢ 2| ' +a.l ) Location: SE corner Stevenson lane and QOvercrest Road

: oy “.T..‘."ﬁi.."nnww R Property Owner: DAw 1D Perex tht‘lu K-Ax- & . Existiry Zoning: D.R. 5.5

W - mcztuﬁn:gf.ﬁf‘hkr o I8 7/§ M Z. o Location: g CQR”EE STEVEVSom Lo ; + g Proposed Zoning: Vapi o it a c of 20° in vi
: | cd, » buldiag permic may be L : : Overczest Ro .

et ‘ .fi:m, » building . m.:‘,w R Dear Mr. Jablon

: vwaed within the chirty (30) dxy apper R

penod The Zoning m‘.;( " [ ————em e, —————— e e e : ;

of the required 25° for an attached garage and a
- 3 i The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
Publisher TR,

rear yard of 14' 8" in lizu of the required 20°
] petliition]and offers the following comments. The items checked below are

i SRS applicable.

S et o o

£ I for the existing house
s, ' )
T o | .78 X

There are no site piatiing Taciors requiring comment,
A County Review Group Meeting is required.

Zoning

. of Belomare County

Sepe. 12. i

JA County Review Grou

s Acres: 65 x 127
p meeting was held and the minutes will be District: Oth
forward by the Bureau of Public Services,
JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

. B Daar Mr, Jablon) .
to issuance of a bullding permit, %
JThe access is not satisfac :

(

(

{

( tory. ]
{ )The circulation on this si

|

{

te is not satisfactory,
)The parking arrangement fs not satisfactory.

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan,

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no camment. on this
JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and )
deveiopment on these soils 1g prohibited,

9 @

particular jtem.
JConstruction in or alteratios of the floodplain is prohibited
Very trily yours,
g _ _ )Development of this site may constitute a potenttal conflict with N
o C e e R ] the Baltimore County Master Plan, w A .
Case Ko, 86+132-4 o C e R S o : }
: : . Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
S - ' : Lo T _ _ L S )g?flpa;?ge;;y s located in a deficient service area as defined by
- -~ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING - . ; The deficiont oo o
Towsen, Maryland ‘ | ' o .::," VCO‘LlntY .O'ff.ice' Buildin'g | _ ' o o ' R o JThe property ¥s located in a traffic area controﬂed_ay a "D" level
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . - . o
are re-evatuated anmually by the County Council,
‘ _ : S S JAdditional comments:
. " Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this =~ ‘
! .
Pettioner: «...... £LZU4 L LT LS00k 022, 272/ T e —

_ under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

JThe amended Development Plan

Michael S. Flanigan
CII‘I'IFIGATI or m No butlding permit may be
intersection as defined by Hi11 178-79, and as conditions change
h
pistriet.. S 2 __ Dete of Posting. f/// 5
day of _ September _ , 1985, T

Location of pmp«ty:--cfféfé’.’h & ?/‘”"/5.7.?’-‘

e o e s e s s i

Regulations,
) was approved by the Planning Board
;é" /‘?7— : a . ' issued unttl a Reserve .
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY li:apacity Use Certificate has been issuved
' s
o . . B e L - - traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basie Services Areas
R Towson, Maryland 21204 77 . ° . Ty
- . [ e L . o _ o . - ) T : : - .
Posted for: -_---Z ZZARmce

_ _ . _ _ SRR IR Eugene A, Bober
—_— o : Coe , : R ' o S N DR T Chief, Current ?lanning and Development
Location of Signw (Frlmvg . 502 Yo s02r Lowe  Fapron, 40 £ R e :

‘ ~ . S James Hoswel)
7-75'2?.‘;.{--?#,‘-4221&4’,8&%-0 - (20 oo e S PRI S 7 o _

Rmb: ) - e e

—_——- i' ' petitionerDavid Peter Mackin, st 81°° Rucpived bve .

' W /0,//}/2-’ xﬁﬁzﬁ:;-s » : ’ : R Y Loning f' idvuory Committes
Pos‘“i by ---{ it -...--”,--------.- M d m‘m'--- -.- - - . Attorney ‘&:gﬁ.a._ ) . ’ - i E . - : : X . R . ‘- . . . E .- . : )
Fumber of Qiaﬁﬂ ' , L T ST

)
- .- e e e B ——

. Zoning Counts

L Y ¥ T e

S L ) =

B e

e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DERARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF August 6, 1985

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman '
Zoning Plane Advisory Committee

s RU: Property Owner: David Peter Mackin, et al
Location: SE corner Stevenson Lane and Qvercrest Road ,
Ttem No.: 21 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 7/23/85

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has beez'z surveyed by tl?isd

Pureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguire

to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( J) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and .shal'l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

{ } 2. A second means of vehicle ancess is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appl;t:cal?le parts of §he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

. i 1di isti d on the site shall
5. The buildings and structures existing or propose ' . ‘
(= comply with all applicable requirements of the NatJ.?nal If'zz’-e ProfTectJ.on
Association Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy., ‘ .

: f ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn.
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

Noted and Q e
-6-f € Approved: 0‘54.(*)’ M

Fire Prevent iond Bureau

Special Inspection Division

op
L

LES BN

\da'
e
d"’.qy =

Q All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Buil
@Hmidentilh Two sets of conmtruction drawings are required to file porait application.

I. Comrercialy Three sets of conatruction drawings sealed and

E.

“« The Tequested variance appears to comflict with Secticn{a)

H. When filing for a required Changs of Use/Occupancy Permit, an alterati

I. The proposed Projsct appears to be located in & Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverine.

L./22/85

-, S : i e

42 BALTIMORE COUNTY
%"\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES August 21, 1985
TOWS%I;JC,’ MARYLAND 21204

494-3

TED ZALESKL, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. irmecld Jablon, Zoning Commiesioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 23204

Dear Mr. Jablom:

Comments on Item # 21 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are az follows:

Prcperty owners David Peter Mackin, et al
Locatiens SE corner Stevenson Lane and (vercrest Road
Diptricts 9th-

AFPLICAILE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

ding Code as adopted by Council 3111 $17-85
‘ke Maryland Code fur the Handicapped and iged (A.N.S.I. : a

4 building and other miscellanecus permits shall be requirsd before the mtart of any construction.

registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/ia not required o plans and technical dats.

¢r Dnginear shall be Tequired to f£ile with & permit application. Reproduced seals are not acceptable.

411 Tse Groups except R-l Single Pamily Detached Dwellings require a minimum of 1 howr fire ratirg for
exterior walls closer then 6'=0 to an interior lot line,
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interier lot 1

wall. See Table L01, Section 1407, Sectiom 1LDG.2 and Table 02, Mo openings are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

The structure does not appear te couply with Table 505 for permimsable
variance by this office cannot he considered witil the neceasary data Partaining to height/area and
construction type is provided, Ses Tabla LOL snd S05 and have your Architect/Engineer

contact this departoent.

County Building Code.

) on permit application ahall al
be filed along with three mets of ac . o exis .
to te altered in crder to ceiply wit

h the Code requiremente for the new uss., Marylend Architsctural or
mv_i“; ;ulu are usually raquivred., The change of Uae Groups are from Usa 1o use
to Mixae a8

+ G5oe Section 312 of the BPuiiding Code,

P ttached
copy of Section 516,0 of the lense mee the attache

Building Code as adopted by Bill #1785,
elevations above ses level ¢

or the jot and the finish floor levels includirg besement.

J. Commentsi

Theae abbreviated coments reflect only on the
of Planning and Zoning aua mre nat intendsd to
the applicant may obtain additional informati
W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towsorn, Maryland 21204,

%;4/[2, f

Buillding Plans haviaw

B A e R LTI o D T 5 L ST p g £ L s e TR T N B

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO.__2oning Commissioner

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM__Office of Planning and Zoning

- e - T -
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